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[Pub'ishcd Ju'.y 12, 1949.

CHAPTER 421.
AN ACT to repeal and recreate 40.895 and to create 83.10 (3) of the statutes, relating

to marking school zones.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as
follows:

SECTION 1. 40.595 of the statutes is repealed and recreated to read:
40.895 MARKING SCHOOL ZONES. (1) On any street or highway which passes along

the grounds of any public or parochial school in which there is teaeEng during a s-hool
term of not less than 6 mn-n_hs in a year, the a,utho.ity in charge of the maintenance of
sa d street or highway shat e., cet black and yellow "school" warning signs.

(2) On every highway cnter ng an in,o_porated city or village, thera ha - ' be erected
near the corporate limits in p a'n view of entering motorists, and mainta-ned in good
condition, signs bearing the words "Drive Carefully in School Zones".

(3) All signs required by this section and their instal'ation shall comply with stand-
ards which shall be adopted by the state highway commission.

(4) Signs in place on July 1, 1949, which comply with section 40.895 statutes of
1947, until requiring replacement, may be continued in service in lieu of signs com-
plying with this section.

SECT10N 2. 83.10 (3) of the statutes is created to read:
83.10 (3) The allotment to any county provided by subsection (1) shall not be paid

until the count y highway commissioner has w_th_n the current ca'endar year filed with
the commission his certification stating that the county has complied with the provisions
of section 40.895 requiring the marking of school zones on county trunk hi-hways. and
that such markings are present'y in good condition. If it shall be found that a county
has failed to properly erect and mainta'n all signs as required by s?cti^ n 40 S95 $25 for
each school where such signs are not properly erected or maintained sha-1 be deducted
from the allotment payable pursuant to subsection (1).

Approved July 7, 1949.
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